

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

रु.1000

Rs.1000



Senior Treasury officer
District Treasury, Samastipur

BIHAR

का.प.वि. १८८४:१०० रामसागर एण्ड कोट मोरडा
समस्तीपुर जिला ७३३०१२

AL 3032

मोला प्रसाद यादव
मु० विक्रेता, समस्तीपुर
ला नं०-५/७३-७४

Supplementary Agreement

New Maintenance Policy-2018

Agreement -

This agreement made theday ofbetween Executive Engineer R.W.D Work Div.-Samastipur name and Address of Employer [hereinafter] called " The (Name and Address of Contractor) hereinafter called " The Contractor" of the other part]

M/S Ram Sagar Rai & Co. Address:-Vill+Po.-Mordiba, Distt-Samastipur. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute The Work Contruction of Improvement of Road

MR-N/19-20 Samastipur/11 (Tender ID-106192)

(Khoir to Keshopatti)

(Name and identification number of contract) (hereinafter called "the works") and the employer has accepted the bid by the remedying of any defects there in, at a cost of Supplementary Amount 37,98,278 (Thirty Seven lakh ninty eight thousand two hundred seventy eight) He is 10.0% below of Rate.

M/s Ram Sagar Rai & Co.

श्रीमान श्री
Patner

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer
R.W.D. Works Division

Executive Engineer
R. W. D. Works Division
Samastipur

Supplementary Agreement

New Maintenance Policy-2018

Agreement -

This agreement made theday ofbetween Executive Engineer R.W.D Work Div.-Samastipur name and Address of Employer [hereinafter] called " The (Name and Address of Contractor) hereinafter called " The Contractor" of the other part]

M/S Ram Sagar Rai & Co. Address:-Vill+Po.-Mordiba, Distt-Samastipur. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute The Work Contruction of Improvement of Road

MR-N/19-20 Samastipur/11 (Tender ID-106192)

(Khoir to Keshopatti)

(Name and identification number of contract) (hereinafter called "the works") and the employer has accepatated the bid by the remedying of any defects there in, at a cost of Supplementary Amount 37,98,278 (Thirty Seven lakh ninty eight thousand two hundred seventy eight) He is 10.0% below of Rate.

M/s Ram Sagar Rai & Co.

शोभा देवी
Patner

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer
R.W.D. Works Division
Samastipur

Executive Engineer
R. W. D. Works Division
Samastipur

Agreement Form FWS-20

Agreement of

The agreement made this _____ day of _____ 20____

between Executive Engineer, Rural works department, work division
Samastipur [name and address of Employer]

(hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and M/S Ram Sagar Rai and co
W-11-80- Madiba, Samastipur
[name and address of Contractor] (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute HR-N/19-20 Samastipur/11
(Tender ID-106192) Khairto Keshopatti [name and
identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the
Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of
Rupees 3798978= (Rupees thirty seven lacs ninety eight
thousand two hundred seventy eight) only

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Conditions of contract : General and Special
 - v) Contract Data;
 - vi) Additional Condition

M/s Ram Sagar Rai & Co.

श्रीमान रानी

Patner

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer
R.W.D. Works Division
Samastipur

Executive Engr
R. W. D. Works
Division
Samastipur

बिहार सरकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

पत्रांक- मु0अ0-4 (मु0)-04-165/2021 -4850/अनु0 पटना/दिनांक-7/12/21

प्रेषक,

अशोक कुमार मिश्रा

अभियंता प्रमुख

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।

सेवा में,

मुख्य अभियंता-3

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना।

विषय:- योजना शीर्ष 3054 अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, समस्तीपुर के अधीन स्वीकृत योजनाओं के मद में वृद्धि/कमी से संबंधित विभागीय निविदा समिति की कार्यवाही समर्पित करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- मुख्य अभियंता-3 का पत्रांक- 7253 (अनु0), दिनांक 30.09.2021

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषयक के आलोक में कार्य प्रमण्डल, समस्तीपुर के अधीन निम्न कार्यान्वित योजनाओं का पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन में मदों के विचलन की स्वीकृति दिनांक 25.10.2021 को विभागीय निविदा समिति द्वारा दी जाती है, विवरण निम्न है:-

क्र0सं0	कार्य प्रमण्डल	योजना का नाम	योजना की लम्बाई (कि0मी0)
1	समस्तीपुर	Khori to Keshopatti	4.900

अतएव उपरोक्त योजनाओं के प्राक्कलन में मदों के विचलन की स्वीकृति के संबंध में की गयी विभागीय निविदा समिति की कार्यवाही को अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु भेजी जाती है।

अनु0:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

/s Ram Sagar Rai & Co.

राम सागर राय
Patner

(अशोक कुमार मिश्रा)

अभियंता प्रमुख

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।

Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer
R.W.D. Works Division
Samastipur

Executive Engineer
W. D. Works Division
Samastipur
03.11.22

Sl. No.	Description of Work	Unit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
26	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	18.88	165.45	3123.70	18.88	165.45	3123.70	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
27	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	sqm	55.36	95.63	5294.08	55.36	95.63	5294.08	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
28	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	cum	29.8	260.59	7765.58	29.8	260.59	7765.58	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
29	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	cum	4.6	4,906.25	22568.75	4.6	4,906.25	22568.75	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
30	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	cum	30.79	5,670.03	174580.22	30.79	5,670.03	174580.22	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
31	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	m	7.5	3,183.31	23874.80	7.5	3,183.31	23874.80	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
32	Painting on Parapet Wall (Back & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	20.64	95.63	1973.80	20.64	95.63	1973.80	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
33	Wearing Coat on Existing Bridge Providing 75 mm RCC wearing Coat -- Providing and laying Cement concrete wearing coat M-30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications	cum	12.375	10,390.41	128581.32	12.375	10,390.41	128581.32	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00
Construction Cost					8623590.66			12358377.99			3734787.33	43.31%									
12% GST & 1% LABOUR CESS =13%					1121066.79			1606589.14													
TOTAL - A Schedule - B					9744657.44			13964967.13													
34	5th Year Maintenance cost	Quarterly	20	213129.05	4262581.00	20	213129.05	4262581.00			0.00	0.00%									
12% GST & 1% LABOUR CESS =13%					554135.53			554135.53													
TOTAL - B					4816716.53			4816716.53													
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					14561373.97			18781683.66			4220309.68	28.98%									
LESS 10% AS PER AGREEMENT					1456137.397			1670158.366													
ADD 10% EMERGENT WORK					13105236.58			16909515.29													
SUPPLEMENTARY AMOUNT Rs. (D-C)					3798278.716			17893516.202													

Total, 1,69,09,515.29
 1,69,09,515.29 = 66.



Revised T.S — 169.03 Lakh Rs. C. B. S. 31.01.2022

As per Revised B.O.B. Construction Inf — Rs. 1,39,64,967=00
As per Revised B.O.B. Machinery — Rs. 48,16,717=00
Rs. 1,87,81,684=00.

REVAISED B.O.B. APPROVED FOR

Construction Cost Rs. 1,39,64,967=00 & Ohe. Exp.

They will pay four lakhs & seventy four thousand only.

Construction Cost Rs. 48,16,717=00 & forty eight thousand only.

See further details.

Signature
09.02.2022

वसुधैव कुटुम्बकम्
आर्थिक कार्य विभाग
आर्थिक संचाल, प्रशासकीय

1/2
AB
09/02/2022